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SA0A21AH0008 / Ajax Mars Pte Ltd
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 18/10/2021 23:59 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY: Aizam
VERSION: 1 (18/10/2021 23:59 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE
1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
policy liability.
4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission..................................................................... 18/10/2021 23:59 (SGT)
Date of Accident.......................................................................... 17/10/2021 19:10 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident.......................................................... Singapore
Additional Location Information................................................... JUNCTION ON PASIR RIS DRIIVE 1 AND DRIVE 8
Country/State of Loss.................................................................. Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number....................................................... SLW268G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?................................................................................ Yes
Name Of Registered Owner........................................................ DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT PTE LTD
Company Reg No........................................................................ 199803778Z
Email Address............................................................................. faizal.mohamed@daimler.com
Mobile Phone No......................................................................... (Phone) +65-81268670
Alternative Phone No.................................................................. (Office) +65-68498118

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer............................................................................... Mercedes
Model........................................................................................... C180
Variant......................................................................................... AVG (R17 LED)
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of
accident....................................................................................... Private hire
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to
your vehicle?............................................................................... Yes
Vehicle Category......................................................................... Private car
Transmission............................................................................... Auto
CC............................................................................................... 1800

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company...................................................... AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
Type of Coverage........................................................................ Comprehensive
Fleet Policy.................................................................................. Yes
Policy Number............................................................................. 999995580
Cover Note Number.................................................................... -

DRIVER

Name of Driver............................................................................ LEE SHEUN HAUW
Passport No/FIN.......................................................................... S9543812A
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Date Of Birth................................................................................ 25/11/1995
Occupation.................................................................................. Indoor
Date Of Driving Pass................................................................... 23/03/2015
Driving experience....................................................................... 6 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
Gender........................................................................................ Male
Mobile Number............................................................................ (Phone) +65-96382129
Alt. Phone Number...................................................................... -
Email Address............................................................................. Sheunhauw@gmail.com
Address....................................................................................... 555, PASIR RIS STREET 51
Address complement................................................................... #06-133
Postcode..................................................................................... 510555
Is the driver the policyholder?..................................................... No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured........................ Hirer
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?.............................................. No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver
........................................................................................... -
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver.............. -

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident.......................................................................... Chain Collision
Weather Conditions..................................................................... Raining
Road Surface.............................................................................. Wet

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?...................... No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident............................... 3
Was anybody injured in the Accident?........................................ No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?............... -
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?............................. Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)................................... 3
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?............................ No

PASSENGER 1

Name........................................................................................... LEE CHEE MING
Gender........................................................................................ Male

PASSENGER 2

Name........................................................................................... LEE YONG TJIN
Gender........................................................................................ Male

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?.................................... Yes
Police Station Name.................................................................... Bedok Division Headquarters
Police Station Phone No............................................................. (Phone) +65-18002440000
Alt. Police Station Phone No....................................................... (Fax) +65-64443009
Police Station Address................................................................ 30 Bedok North Road Singapore 469676
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?................................ No
If yes, against whom?.................................................................. -

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO G/20211018/7029 LODGE AT BEDOK DIVISION HQ
THERE WAS ALREADY 2 CARS THAT WERE INVOLVED IN AN ACCIDENT AND WE HAVE TO MANEUVERING AROUND THEM
AS THEY WERE BLOCKING THE RIGHT LANE FROM MAKING A TURN. SO AFTER MANEUVERING PAST THE 2 CARS. I KEPT
BACK TO THE RIGHT LANE. BUT UPON TURNING TO THE RIGHT LANE, I REALIZED THERE WAS A VEHICLE THAT HAS
STOPPED THERE, SO I STOOPED THE VEHICLE AS I HAD TO CHECK MY MIRRORS AND BLIND SPORT BEFORE TRYING TO
FILTER BACK TO THE LEFT LANE, AS THERE MIGHT BE MOTORISTS USING THAT LANE. SO AWHILE AFTER I STOPPED, I
GOT REAR ENDED BY THE CAR BEHIND WHICH CATAPULTED MY CAR INTO THE STATIONARY VEHICLE IN FRONT OF ME.
RESULTING IN A 3 CR COLLISION
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ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?........................... Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?......................... Yes
Was there any audio recorded?.................................................. No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number....................................................... CBE2804J
Vehicle Manufacturer.................................................................. Isuzu
Vehicle Model.............................................................................. -
Vehicle Variant............................................................................ -
Vehicle Colour............................................................................. Yellow
Vehicle Category......................................................................... Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver............................................................................ MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN ROSEMAN
Passport No/FIN.......................................................................... G6928069U
Contact Number.......................................................................... (Phone) +65-84522666
Address....................................................................................... -
Address complement................................................................... -
Postcode..................................................................................... -
Insurance Company Name.......................................................... -
Nature Of Damage...................................................................... -
Details of property damaged in accident..................................... -
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)........................................... 1

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number....................................................... SMT6344J
Vehicle Manufacturer.................................................................. Mercedes
Vehicle Model.............................................................................. Cla180
Vehicle Variant............................................................................ -
Vehicle Colour............................................................................. Gray
Vehicle Category......................................................................... Private car
Name of Driver............................................................................ JONATHAN NG WEI HAO
NRIC No...................................................................................... S8313561A
Contact Number.......................................................................... (Phone) +65-90222226
Address....................................................................................... -
Address complement................................................................... -
Postcode..................................................................................... -
Insurance Company Name.......................................................... -
Nature Of Damage...................................................................... -
Details of property damaged in accident..................................... -
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)........................................... 2

PASSENGER 1

Name........................................................................................... NO DETAIL
Gender........................................................................................ Female
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SKETCH PLAN
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SKETCH PLAN #2
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SKETCH PLAN #3
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IMAGES
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IMAGES #2
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IMAGES #3
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IMAGES #4



Accident report SA0A21AH0008 Page 11 of 20

IMAGES #5
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IMAGES #6
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IMAGES #7
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IMAGES #8
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IMAGES #9
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IMAGES #10
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IMAGES #11
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POLICE REPORT



Accident report SA0A21AH0008 Page 19 of 20

POLICE REPORT #2
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POLICE REPORT #3


